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. _ The appeal of Mr. Aurang Zeb Khan resubmitted 

today by\Naila Jan Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary 

hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on________ ,
.t

Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date 

fixed; -

1- 09/12/2022

By the ©rder of Chairman1
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The appeal of Mr. Aurang Zeb Ex-Constable No. 1329 Bannu Region received today i.e. 
on 02.12.2022 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 
appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

Annexurc-B &C of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one. 

No. /S.T.

Dt. - /2022
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. ^^"^3 2022.

Aurang Zeb. ex-Constable .

VERSUS

mDPOmPOBannu /Respondents.

INDEX

Sr. No. Description of documents
Ground of appeal.

Annex Poses,
1.

I -W S
2. Application of condonation of delay
3. Affidavit.

4. Addresses of parties

5. Copies of educational, service and
medicate certificates _______ _
Copies of FIR and impugned order 
dated 20/08/2021.

“A”

6. “B a c”

7. Copy of judgment of Addl; Session
judge /judge special court(CNSA) 
Rahim yar Khan dated 11/06/2022

“D”

14
8. Copies of departmental appeal and

order of appellate authority, dated 
26/9/2022.

“E a F”
17

9. Copies of application for provision of 
copies of inquiry file, opinion of 
inspector legal and remarks of DPO 
Bannu.________________
Wakalat Nama

“G”

10. 0-0

IDated: /I1/2022 i
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Through:
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Advocate High Court, 

Peshawar.i
I



•i,

.u_
BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO./V?'5/2022

Aurang zeb Khan Ex- Constable No. 1329 (Appellant)

Versus

1. Regional Police Officer Bannu Region, Bannu, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

District Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

.................................................... ........................................ (Respondents)

2.

Appeal under section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service
Tribunal Act 1974 against the impugned order dated

20/08/2022 whereby the appellant was awarded punishment of
dismissal from service in utter violation of law, rules and

appellate order dated 26/09/2022 /communicated on dated 11-
11-2022 whereby the departmental appeal of appellant has 

been rejected in a cursory and haphazard manner through a
non speaking order.

PRAYERS:

On Acceptance of the instant appeal the impugned order dated 

20-08-2022 and order dated 26-09-2022 may kindly be set 
aside, being contrary to law, rules and corm non-judice, the 

service of the appellant nriay kindly be reinstated with all back 

benefits.

mRespectfully Sheweth;

FACTS:
1. That the appellant was inducted into service as constable vide order dated 

25-05-2006 and after recruitment, the appellant performed his duties with 

great zeal and zest and during the' course of service qualified the recruit 

course. (Copies of service record, educational and professional 
certificates are annexure A)

That on 18-04-2021 he along Nasir and Yasir proceeded to district Rahim Yar 

Khan Punjab province in connection with tracing out missing siraj Ahmad, 

where they became prey of the trap, planted by notorious narcotics substance

2.



seller and informer of police Mst: Beno pathani. Resultantly. he along with 

others were falsely implicated and arrested in case FIR No. 209 dated 18-08- 
2021, u/s CNSA 1997, 9- (c), PS City Division, district Rahim Yar Khan.
(copy of the FIR is annexure B)
That respondent No. 02 knew the fact that the appellant was behind the bar 
event then the appellant was proceeded departmentally without sen/ing a 

charge sheet to the appellant or associating the appellant with inquiry 

proceedings and straight away issued the impugned dismissal order vide OB 

No. 909, dated 20-08-2021. However, the same was never communicated to 

the appellant. (Copy of dismissal order is Annexure C)
4. ■ That after conducting proper trail the Add!; Session Judge/ Judge Special

Court (CNSA, Rahim Yar Khan honorably acquitted the appellant vide 

judgment dated 11-06-2022 (Copy is at annex D), the appellant requested 

respondent No. 02 for provision of copies of departmental inquiry proceedings 

but only copy of impugned dismissal order dated 20-08-2021 was provided. 
The appellant filed a departmental appeal before respondent No. 01. (Copy 

of the departmental appeal is Annexure E)
5. That the appellate authority respondent No. 01 rejected the departmental 

appeal without looking into the merit of the case through a non-speaking 

order on 26-09-2022 in utter violation of police rules 1975. However, the 

same was never communicated to the appellant and the appellant through his 

own efforts got the same on 11-11-2022. (Copy of order dated 2^-09-2022 

is annexure F)
That the appellant again, requested DPO Bannu in writing under KP police 

rules 1975 (amended in 2014) and RTI Act 2013 for provision of copies of 
inquiry file but in vain. (Copies of application, note sheet of Inspector legal 
and the remarks of DPO are annexure G). Thus, feeling aggrieved from the
orders, the appellant, again, had to file the instant appeal on the following 

grounds.

3.

6.

O

A. That the impugned orders dated 20-08-2021 and 2^09-2022 are against
law. rules and Principles of natural justice vide abi nitio hence liable to be set'^' 
aside.

B. That the ex parte proceedings of inquiry officer and respondent No. 02 are in 

contrary to Article 4 and 10 of the constitution of Pakistan as well as the spirit 
of natural justice because the appellant has not been provided opportunity of 
fair trail and due procedure/ due process of law has been infringed at each 

and every stage of the proceedings. Hence, the impugned orders passed by 

the competent and appellate authority are against the constitution, laws and 

rules and required to be set aside.

GROUNDS:



It
C. That no opportunity of personal haring or defense has been provided to the 

appellant hence the appellant has been condemned unheard.
D. That no charge sheet along with statement of allegation or show cause notice 

had been issued/served on the appellant which are mandatory under the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975.

E. That the inquiry officer neither recorded statement of any witness nor did the 

appellant was provided opportunity of cross examination or association with the 

inquiry proceedings.

F. That opportunity of FAIR TRAIL, as guaranteed by Art 10 A of the constitution 

has not been provided, to the appellant.
G. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with Art 4&25 of the 

constitution.

H. That the appellant was honorably acquitted from the charges by a competent 
court of law and the respondents were duty bound to reinstate the appellant with 

all back benefits under FR 54 however the appellant has not been treated in 

accordance with settled law.

I. That no doubt departmental and proceedings before criminal court are different 
from each other however the inquiry officer was required to conduct inquiry in 

accordance with law and proved the charges by recording pro and contra 

evidence however no such evidence has been recorded in order to prove the 

charges.

J. That since the impugned order the appellant is jobless and facing hardship.
K. That the appellant sought permission of this honorable Tribunal to adduce other 

grounds during final hearing of the instant appeal.

0/
Appellant r

peshaA
fdMOcale

JbH
Naila Jan I
Advocate HiglY Court 

Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE HONOHAbLE SERVIdE TRIBUNAL KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO. /2022 ,

Aurang zeb Khan Ex- Constable No. 1329 District Bannu (Appellant)

Versus

Regional Police Officer & others (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY

Respectfully sheweth;

That the above titled appeal is filing today in which no date has been fixed so far.

That the final order dated 05-09-2022 was communicated on 11-11-2022 
therefore the instant appeal is within time as per section 4 of the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Act 1974.

That the impugned orders have been issued in violation of law and constitution of 
Islamic republic of Pakistan 1973 therefore, the impugned orders are void order 
and as per dictum laid down by superior court no limitation runs against void 
order reference is made to 2019 SCMR 648,2019 PLCCS S.C 928

That the Supreme Court also laid down the 
decided on merits rather than technicalities.

That valuable rights of the appellant is involved which may not be take away 
the basis of technicalities

It is therefore requested that the delay in filing the instant appeal may kindly be 
condoned for the end of justice.

1.

2.

3.

4. dictum that cases are to be

5. on

Appellant

Through

i
Naila jan 

Advocate High Court Peshawar



BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR,

/2022SERVICE APPEAL NO.

(Appellant)Aurang zeb Khan Ex- Constable No. 1329 District Bannu

Versus

1. Regional Police Officer Bannu Region, Bannu, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. District Police Officer, Bannu. Region, Bannu, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

..................................................................................... (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Aurangzeb Khan S/0 Akbar Zaman, Ex-Constable No. 1329, District Bannu do 

hereby solemnly affirm and declare that all the contents of .the accompanied appeal
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been 

concealed or withheld from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT
CNIC:
Cell No:

Identified Jim
|^es& 3r High Court

■#

NAILA j;\N
Advocate High Court 
Peshawar.



BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

/2022Appeal No

Aurang zeb Khan

VS

Regional Police Officer Banhu Region, Bannu, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

ADDRESS OF PARTIES

APPELLANT

Aurang zeb Khan Ex- Constable No. .1329 District Bannu.

RESPONDENTS

1. Regional Police Officer Bannu Region, Bannu, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. District Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Dated: /11/2022 iU’jfA y^'
Appellant

Through

Naila jan
Advocate High Court 

Peshawar-

Pesha'^.-tir Hitjh Court
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Better Copy No. 13
ORDER

This order of the undersigned will dispose of the department proceedings 
against accused Constable Aurangzeb No. 1329 (Suspended) under Police Rule 
1975 (As amended vide Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gazette Notification of even 
No: dated 27* of August 2014) by issuing charge sheet and statement of allegation 

to him for committing the following commissions/ omissions:-

That reportedly Constable Aurangzeb No. 1329 has found charged involved 
in a criminal case vide FIR No. 209/21, dated 17.04.2021 u/s The Control of 
Narcotics Substances Act 1997-9-(C ) PS City C Division District Rahim Yar . 
Khan.

Charge sheet and statement of allegation were issued to him and DSP/IIQ 
Bannu was appointed as Enquiry Officer to hold a regular departmental enquiry 
under Police Rule 1975 (As amended vide Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gazette 
Notification of even No: dated 27^^ of August 2014). The Enquiry Officer submitted 
findings report vide letter No. 355/Ha dated 26.7.2021 and reported that the said 
Constable was called for cross questions time and again but he deliberately did not 
appeared. However, in the light of the departmental enquiry proceedings, 
statements of enquiry officer and ASI Muhammad Asim, the allegations levelled 
against the accused official have been proved, please placed at file.

Keeping in view of the above, the undersigned meticulously perused in the 
relevant record , enquiry report and other circumstances of the case and case and ' 
come to the conclusion that the allegation leveled against the said official has been 
proved and with the findings of the enquiry officer. His further retention in 
service would be proven detrimental forthe department. Hence, I, IMRAN SHAHID, 
District Police Officer, Bannu, in exercise of the power vested in me under Police 
Rule 1975 (As amended vide Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gazette Notification of 
even No: dated 27^*^ of August 2014), hereby awarded him Major Punishment of 
"Dismissal from Service" with immediate effect.

OB No. 909 

Dated: 20-08-2021

(IMRAN SHAHID) PSR 
District Police Officer 
Bannu

N0.6294-97/SRC dated Bannu, the 20/8/2021 

Copy of above is submitted:

1. The District Police Officer, Rahim Yar Khan for favor of information
2. Reader, Pay Officer, SRC, OHC for necessary action.
3. Fauji Misal Clerk along with enquiry file for placing it in the Fauji Missal of 

the concerned official.

(IMRAN SHAHID)PSP 
District Police Officer 
Bannu
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S/O Akbar Zaman, CasteAuranozeb Khan 
Khatak Pathan, age 35 years R/O Bannu.
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■ 'FIR No.209/202i dated:-.17.04.2021 
U/S 9-C Control of Narcotic 
Substances Act; 1997.

■ Police StoUon City "C" Division, Rahim Yar Khan.

date of DECISXibN:-il.06.2022A
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: ■ Brief facts of't^e ceisk:fBCCQr6\ng tc contents. C'
- ; V:. . ' > V •' ■
■17.64'.2021V. PWrilo-''Muhammad

Abdul'Jdtbar, 1932/C; Abdul

official'vehicle driven ■

1373/C with Muhammad-Asif ASI/PHP and

1
• - I.

r^- • . i- ' i...m; • ?;l|Pcomplaint Exh.PB' are 'that on 
^ '■vv-;'>.^r, I ■ i

ASI (corpplainant) aibngwith

'^X: ':'sama6 656/C, Zaheer'Ahm^d 1240/C; on
■ i
by; Muhammad Bilal

• >

-S'
c .0

rci

7'.

i.
VJV ■

y X'ofn'ciais of PHP Post Sahopdi ;Pur Maachhian, was present at . 

Chowk;; When he Fe&ived spy'in^tjnatioo, that accused 

■ ''Aurahgzeb Khan S/O Akbar Zaman; pste Khatak Pathan R/O 

narcotic substance -was . about'To reach. Upon 

, PW-1 Muhamm'ad'iv^ifTT (complainant)

t
r *

‘N'T, •» !
i

•. /• • ■ I
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PW-] Muhcrr.mad Asirn, ASI (complainant) alonp/il'.h 

and apprehended; that person |-who 

Aurangzeb.n<harT -si'O Akbar. ^:aman. juporr 

under the shirt, a packet wrapped with, 

cloth at belly of the aciused'
•- ^ i

weighing, it was found 

Muhammad Asim , ASI (iornplalnani:).

informer, 

police ' ofncials' encircled' 

disclosed his name

search of that: person, . 

yellow colour tape and tied in

!•. i'•

.a

UponAurangzeb . Khan recbvei ed.

PW-1IZlC-grams.
separated 60-grams charas fo- chemicai analysis from .Punjab

.• I ! *

Forftns^ic Science Agency.

a;:- ff
AS IMuhammad ; Asim(

?a ■
(corripiainant) prepared sample ' parcel, remaining charas in

parcel and affixed seal MA .on-' both ppeefe. PW-1 ■

i;'ito ' •
■■manother

i

Muhammad Asim ASI (complainant) took;recovered charas InW

Ex.’p-A. ''PW-1 Mufl,i3t!nrn::idpossession through recovery memo 

Asirn ASI (complainant)

Police Station for registration of case, 

Exh.PB,/! was lodged.

drafted, coinplaint Exh.PB and. sgn'i: to -i?
the basis of which FIRon

invest:ic;ated and report V/S 173 of.The .

sent to Court: for.' trial, of.
Matter was(2).. 1 M

Code of Criminal Procedure was

K„,„. , ^
On 16.05.2.022, cepies of statements of witr(es=aSj^|gr;m . ||| 

of The Code of Criminal Procedure, Inspection notefind (A -1 -(
ill

. '5.'" !
■.T

(3).
ll/s 161

othe' relevant documents weri:! supplied ^tp .'accused Aiirarig::eb 

envisaged U/S 26;)"C of The; Code of C.r
mmmlnal: :F A ■Khan as

.^.Procedure. *
iSIEDl On 28.05,2022, charge Was framed against; ao^used

Which .he pleaded. not- guilty and ici^imed
If(4). ; >r; y

.Jx'.

Aurangzeb Khan,, to 

■■'frial, therefore, prosecution

'e'XcUTilnecJ,.-

■I; ■iii
evidence 'waS'■■sumrhonPd;|and2|;5|||,|^^F;;a

h 'Mf
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ASI-who was complainant! ■
PW-1 MuKammad As.im

V*'/i)-.

t;-:

I
•■? •.in thi^s ca'se. •- \

*. I#
. i. witness ofpW-2, Abdul :Samad >56/C who,;v!^s

procoedin^ and:.recoverY memo

■

ID-
Exh.PA. !

•,: ’''recovery.
••I

I
■

the basis of: lii),; pw-3-Muhammad;Astam who, on j

I-
ilIge’rieratdd computerized FIR

I f f:I,
investigating Officer of this case. ''

‘ Exh.PB/l and v/as
I

:-Y .» • .
Mehmood :i950/HC who was ■

, received, twd sealed parcels' of charas and ^ 

-■ ■ sealed ' sample parcel -.to

jv)! . .PW-A .zahid 

Moharrer

then handed over one
hammad Aslan1^S.l‘for'dAward:transmiSs!on'.to the

officd of Punjab.ForensIc Science Agency, Lahore.'
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09,06.2022, . Mr: rMuhamrnad , Na^m'.. Tahir, .

Abdul ia.bbar .I?;32/C, being un- ; ■

of Punjab Forensic'Science .'Agency,,

PD'and..closed.the prosecution evidence. ;

statement of accused: Aurangzfeb 

of Criminal Procedure was recorded.' .

On •(6). - ,!■

l
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r -U
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unecessary/ tendered report of •Ir
iLahore Exh. !•;
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• , I(7). /

%'

. r
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anef
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TheState ; ...Vs. Aurangzeb'Khan.
. .. . FIR N0.209/202Ii,U/^9-C:of CNSA 1997 .

■ ; ■. l: Police Station gH'-C-Division. RlahimYar Khan..5

Station. shown

k'i • \ .
. t
ir^•s

I

on 18.4.2021 at OSiOO A;M In'alt the 
three ■ FIRS which is highly: doubtful and ' un-

believable."

»•

i

■■ ''■'Ir' -

Accused neither opted"‘ to produce defence evidence' nor to
appear in witnfe. box U/S 340(2) ofThV Code of Crimlnar ' '

1

•sProcedure.
S-.

(8). I have heard, arguments, of learned defence 

Hafiz Khaiiq Langah, advocate,

i;

counsel

Muhammad Naeem Tahir, 
learned DDPP for the State and gone through.the record. t

(9). PW-1 Muhammad Asim .ASI way complainant of:the
;

case. According to his deposition, on 17.4.2021, he. a Ion g with ■ 

Abdul Jabbar 1932/C, Abdul Sam.ad 656/C and; Zaheer Ahmad 

1240/C, On official vehicle.
1 iH

• :ibeing i^riven by Sllal Ahmad 1373/c, 

present at Thall Chowk, where he received spy information

..r .• •••.
was-

ir^
. that a Vdrug peddler namely.Aurangzeb Khan S/0 Akbar Zaman..; 

Caste Khatak Pathan,
>■'

f.P/o Bannu was coming- towards'Thai! 1

chowk alongwith narcotic substance.
Asif ASr of ;PHP',alongwith ' ■ . -if

7
■l?officials of PHP . was also with .them at .that time. Upon that ■ : 

information, after brieOng all officials about spy Information, they-' '

installed a secret picxet In the

.!!

I --I-
;b

../yi r.=..Southern side of road leading to , :•
Chak N0.72/NP from Thali Chowk.

'on came towards' them. As pointed

i

After about 25/30 minutes, a.; sW '.

outbythe/nformery-theV^X;? - . Xjgb
••X' . '.

I

■ nd

f.icircled and npprehended that person. Upon' query, .that perspn 

disclosed his name Aurangzeb Klian

: ■i

■ i
: ■ !;■ ;

■ Upon search of that .person, 

'colour tape. and. tied'in

: /v/t/7
w of

;';3efia 

j'irson. 

i.::iolIce

i
b i c.'0^ras wrapped with yellow

I
i. •

' «.
;

■ri 2222^ the

■ found 1.2'io^grams.
accused recovered,.Upon, weighing, it,was"; . .'

PW-i Mpham.mad,Aslm:gt(cpmpiainanW

seporated 60 graips for. choriJeal
'■V'A'

J. ••
.•v.lippalyi)?/ andy'madQ it Into--

- ■•>%>« j3.' ^ Ar • j
;-aaC^x.x
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The State . . Vs.- Auransicb Khan.
FlR hJ0.209/202r. U/S 9-Clof.CNSA 1997.
PbUce Station City “C-jDIvision. Rahim Yar Khrn.

Zahid Mehmood ;i950/HC' under- Section 161 of I.he

\I \

•'Moharrir

Code of Criminal Procedure.
According: to, deposition of PW-1 Muhamm-ad A.sim

ASI (complainant), he did not know on 17.04.2021,

1

" (1).
I

.k->r

at what time, they left the Police Station, whereas

.Samed 6?6/C

/;■■i.
-4 .*

according to deposition of PW-2 Abdul 

(witness. , of, recoveryproceedings and recever/ 

memo) they .left-the Police Station at about 06:00

Muhammad Asim ASI 

-With ' PW-2 . Abdul -Samad

1
I

fr.
■ i

i ■ i

It meant PW-1 

^ (compiainant) was not 

656/C (witness of recovery proceedings and recovery

PVM.
‘

. I\\ '• A

- memo) at relevant time. i'I
t •!!• I

1

of PW-1 Muhammad Asim< 1. ii)'. ^According' to deposition

(complainant), they reached at Thalli Chowk at
ASI
about 08:00 P.M, whereas according to deposition of1 I

Jsl P
||5t

Samad 656/C (witness of recovery 

and recovery memo), they reached at
PW-2 Abdul

1

proceedings

Thalli Chok at about 08:30 P.M, Statements of bothl. l >
r:::i ■A‘(. ;

Ili

contradictory to each other at this■s the witnesses are 

point.

N\

f idvcvcat^8>

pgGhavjav
-1

f deposition of PW-1 Muhammad Asim1 ■ jii). According to

(complainant) accused Aurang?eb Khan arrived

ATTESTED at the place of recovery from the Eastern side, where

they were staaciing, whereas according to deposition

ASII

1

Vt TI
I i

- rT'1 JUM 2022.V •*.'C

Abdul Samad',656/C (witness of recoveryc staff officer
&<inO \ Sgtriw Arty> v.>- : >

J

I ‘ Of PWr2• \ .>ri,r —;iV
‘•'“•irV'' ■ ■

<- odihos'-'artd .recqxery;,, memo), accused came' J

f t- . :



V

)* *•'
a;..S'-

\/
v.I

\

the-Statements of both 

to each,other at

i;ide. ■from the- Southern1'

thiscontradictory'witnesses arei

point.

PW-1- Muhamrrfaoi P^slw.

of PHp! came
K According to deposition , of 

ASI (complainant)

a. («lr as .aa. are. re»'

larisdlction, i-MreaS a^faWlo'fep.sit.on df PW

San-iad- ’ 656/m^¥<tr^eS5

iv)
officers/ofTiCi'als 1

r

li

litlU

•iI recoveryof
jAbdul

ailedmemo), they.^.were c.

ASI. .Kcomplalnanl;).
proceedings and recovei'y

Muhammad, As.lmby PW-I 

Statements 

to each other a t this point.

contradictoryof'both the vvitnesses are. r.-
r 'i

m PW-i Muhammad Asirn 

remained'present at.the place y 

.hour and 30 imir(utes 

of PW'-2 ^bdul 

proceeding^ and

remained-there forihpif;Bn

both the witnesses

I'olAccording to depbstion 

ASI (compiainant)

of recoveryfor-;about one

according to deposition

V).

i C:Ire kV
I’. p-

N
whereas .

Samad 656/C (witness of-recovery 

recovery rriemo) .,th-ey 

Statements^ ■ of 

contradictoi7 to each other, at this point.

•h
i/d-

\ :
■■■I

V r

t.are
hour. p.\

. -f
u...

2 Abdul Samad 65S/CAccording to dopo:vtion of PW-

recpve ry proceed i n g s

)•-vl).
' and 'recovery

(witness of
.nci-no), there were shops in the Easter,J and 

Western side^ofiplace of recovery, whereas ^ccjorclfnci 

scaled site plan Ex.P-C,. in the Eastete ijide of

- 'h/yr-r-c: c: I
\

!.■

1

to un- iS-ife:•:
'-pw P:

f •

(M......L... .J..
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. Tlic'^t.'ito. ' 'Vi. Aiirftngzcb Khnn.
•'X FlRN6;2d9/2021,U/S9-C of.CN^ ■

. Police Station.City “C" Diviiion. Rahim Yar Khan. '

place of recovery, there was a road which is fatal to '

/
/
/ . V

;:
•-..V •.

j' . ii.
i '

prosecution case:•’»

vii). According to deposition of PW-2 Abdul Sarnad A56/C 
• * ' • * . .
(witness of recovery proceedings' and recovery

. M ‘ ^
. imemo) only charas recovered from the possession of 

' accused - Aurangzeb Khan and no sale amount 

recovered frorri the^ accused. If accused had rnrne 

from Banpu, there must be money In.his possession 

for transportation which is fatal to prosecution case.

•t

\

I

A . . 1 '

ivWi). According to deposition of PW-2 Abdul. Samad ,656/C 

' (witness of recdVery.' pro.deedings and recovery 

■’mefno)^ they were standing’’In the Southern-side of 

Thalil-Chowk,\whereas according' to deposition of 

PW-3' Muhammad Aslam (investigating officer), when 

he reached at the place of recovery, police party, and , 

accused were standing’on the.road at a.distance of 

Li ivdMO'^^^one acre from Thalli Cho'wk towards Chak N0.72/NP.

of both the witnesses are contradictory •' 

to .each other at this point. :'

Version of accused Aurangzeb Khan was that he was. 

se'rving in police departrnent .In'. Khyber .PakhtUnkhwa. A person

H

A V
•■•/ill 1 1

:

l
> k

§’ b ?

r (11).

Siraj-Ahmad was missing. Reportedly,. h^ vvas lastly .seen y/Ith

I As i iESTED^st.Beno Pathani. Upon the asking of rnother of SiraJ^Ahmad, he 

1 • JUI^ 2022 a ongwith,Yasir Khan-and Nadir Khan came. to Mst.Beno Pathani 

who .could not satisfy them^ebbut Siraj ■Ahrnad.VThat Mst.Bsnp

I r
t

;
f■ --.-r orncHR

.................. . ’tii’.v- . ..
RcitKanI v/asingrcptic substance,seller^andMnformerVpf, the, poMce;

.w- . ■ : ■ i - . .-'o,

•f
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from•ested all of them 

agairV’^
and got cirrhands-with police Hi miShe joined 

. Yier house 

and tv/o 

S.eGticai

caseistei-ed present
1 dated 17.04.2021

, After that, police''eO
FIP. No.207/.i02

ur/cle'
V

other cases, 

Control 

"C" Division

■i'997 P<^iioeActof Narcotic: Substances

Yar Khun against 

under

Nadir All 7^hah 

Section

9'C
Rahim 9-h;StaticiH City

No.208/2021
1 7.04.202^ 

.Act,-1997
dated

Citf "7"

safhertime

of ■ HR

police Station ^ 

Khan at the

and
control of Narcotic 

. Division, Rahim 

[-fientioning

ic substances

against YasirYar Khan 

different P'aco 

dated 17

Cooies 

g-C Conc|rol of 

i-r", Di|vision,

recoveries.
of

section:;071 under ;

^997 police
I\io.207/2021 

Narcotic

City• station
Substances Act, ai underd,3ted 17.04.2<D

No,205/2022

of Narr/otic

Rahim'

and FIRA Rahim Yar Khan

C Control
Substances

3re produced by the 

crninat'ud
section 9- 

' station City
Yer Kban 

(j Yasir Khan

r ,iQn Qjvi.sidn,

v^hich NidR

vverei n
All Shah an

3 accused i

seems plausible

...ontradictorY ■■ccused in

accused, ves*"
-ead

and believable:
1 a

of th

'OseCLition He.nt in

of doubt to
■!

of : doubts and

of the pi corciiscrepancy

<tend benefit

.evidence singlelavr that aettied

' u' '-fr

It is s
to C-Vfficient 7'.'is suevidenceprosecution 

an accused. Prosecution
fuii150vidence

dasfe=

rniserabiy r

Aurangzeb ■

fatal to prosecutUon 

prosecution

accused

, Accused B
dischBi;ge|j

cloth/sahi
I I *

ofaPP'^^'-

•h• •
riously.-u

!v y iVich are se
above discussion

discrepancies w . i'lcvS
=j.

. ( For the(13). . 

failed

against1^, charge/case
theto ngreb
accused t before ^heKhan, therefores'. -l«.

Hit lii; their •■d from the fi-orn
Aim V arehis sureb'w..i'v ball. He ano

propei'b/f

■decision

Court on 

I'gbiUties. case

month

:7’t-R'■ 7

ae1 mw.i andcharas
police beLdCc.l

u...rJ?Sn9LSg^^''I:b"
or

after one
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• • \11 •k-4 • ; \V \.\The State Vs. Aurangzeb Khan.

' FIR NO:209/2021, U/5 9-Cof.CNSA 1997 
Police Station CityTC Division, Rahim Yar Khan.

\

n\ \
“informeci accordingly. A-copy of this judgment be sent to District 

. Public Prosecutor.Rahim Yar Khan. Ahimads Muhammad Ejaz and

v

1

Muhammad Farhad are directed-to consign the file to record

room after due completion.-
. 'C

(Mubbashar Nadeem Khan) 
Add!. Sessions Judge/
Judge Special Court{ CNSA) 

Rahim Yar Khan.‘

W'i

t

Announced.
11.06.2022.

■-.Certified this judgment consists of. Eleven (11) 

pages, each page has been dictated,, read, corrected and signed 

by me.

; :

d

Dated:
11.06.2022

Addl. Sessions Judge/ 
Judge Special. Court( CNSA) 

Rahim Yar Khan.
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i?^i:: i% ■• , 1m. .i
ORDER:m51i

This order will dispose ot'depariir.cnial appeal, prelcired by l-.N-ConSlablc Aurany 

^Zeb No.1329-01'bisiricl Police Bannu. wherein I'j ha.s prayed lor sel'.iae aside llie order ol major 

' punishment ■or"Disniis_saI from, service impc.sed upon him by DPO Bannu vide OB No.909 

dated 20.08.2021 on the following allcuaiions:.- ■ ■ . ■ q{'. .y-
. ‘ ' ^ -'1 lo ' '

• That'-'-ihc . appellant was found invedved in criminaj case vide FIR No.209 daicd^^ / S. 
17.04.2021 u/s The Control of Narcotic:: Substance .\ci. 1997- 9-(c) PS City C-Division I- 

. District Rahim Yar Khan. ;•

Comments, service record and deparime-nial inquiry fde were reeeived lrom DPO 

Bannu vide his office IcUor No.3S21/SRC dated ■26?08/2022;aiKl perused; TIk' DPO Bannu has 

^"reported that Charge.Sheet was issued to the appellant and DSP Mqrs; Bannu.was appointed as 

Enquiry Ofllccr.-'I'hc E.O conducted hujuiry into llic allogaiions'and submillcd his hndings. 

wherein. ih'c'E.O concluded that ihe appellant was found guilty of the charge leveled against him. 

The DPO . Bannu awarded him major punishment of dismissal from service vide O.B No.909 

dated 20.8.2021. 'flic appellnni was heard in persem in orderly room held in RP(') dlTiee Itannu 

on 15.09:2022. J-lis plea was not found coir.ineing. l lis service record and enquiry tile were 

perused,-thoroughly, which transpired that during short spairot .service he iiaci been punished 17 

t me.s inciuding Removal from Service. Dismi.ssal fronv Service and Reduction tt> time scale, 

'.his time loo, he lias involved himself in a serious case of drug smuggling. His further retention 

i 1 Police Ibrce is not desirable as he seems to be inct.'rrigibic.- >

! Therefore. I. Sycd'Ashfaq .'\nwar. PSP. Regional Police Ofdcer. Bannu Region 

• Bannu, in e.xcrcisc, of the powers vested in me under Khvbcr Pakhiunkhwa Police Rules. 1975 

(amended in 2014) hereby reject his appeal and endor.se the puiiLshmeni awardcd to him by DPO 

Bahn'u^'ide OB No. 909 dated 20.08.2,02)1. '■
ORDER ANNOUNCED
QBNo. Bo 2/
Batedr:;^^'/ /2022. • :■■■'

•

/? • j

Reeional Police Ol’Hee'r-.c 
- Banmi Region, -v ^ \ 

■ Bannuf...37 ?£ '¥1.3No. /EC. datetl Bannu the 2(:22
\Cc: . . •

DPO-Bannu for necessary action-w/r lo^’liis officp Icitcr No. ciled abovo.^
Service Roll o( Ex-Conslabic Auraiig Zeb No 1.129 andy-'iiquiry-llle arc .sent herevutlOqr record 
in your office, which may be acKno\viodged..piea:-.c..

inplclc

6)0 '**"*»'*-■ J- ■ c • ;

0-^ e0 c, uv\
iscgiojial Police OfficCrr-.,.^* 

Bainui l\cgion. ■
.-A .- Bannu

\. •v.

0;^. ■y
..

^ /i/o' 3^ 7 i
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Respected Sir,

It is submitted that applicaiit Awong Zeb 1329( Ex. Constable) was submitted an 
application in respect of charge sheet suinmar)’ of allegation'and complete Inquiry file under RTI 
AC^.KPK. Peshawar Police Rules 1975.

>

Which was marked lo.me for Legal Opinion.
%

LEGAL OPINION:
!

“The Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Right to Informatio i ACT, 2013.

( Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ACT NO. XXVTI of 2013)”

According to section (3) Right to information. . ..(l i Every citizen shall subject 
to the provisions of this Act and any rules made under it, have the right to access any 
information or record held by a public body.

_ (2) Nohvithstanding anything contained in any other law for the time being 
in force, and subject to_the provisions of this Act, no requester shall be denied access to any 
information or record.

}

Reported submitted Please.

!

Muhammad Farooq Khan 
;yc Legal ,

!
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